## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3539355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL P. GOLD	08/28/2003
ROBERT J. SHOPES	08/25/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAVRILLE, INC.
Street Address:	10421 PACIFIC CENTER COURT
Internal Address:	NO. 150
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13293495

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15040175-0048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE PAYNE
SIGNATURE:	/Connie Payne/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=(2) Assignment for 09927121 executed by Gold and Shopes to Favrille Inc#page1.tif source=(2) Assignment for 09927121 executed by Gold and Shopes to Favrille Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 503492730 REEL: 036637 FRAME: 0449

Please return signed/recorded to:
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP
Intellectual Property Group
11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92130

Atty. Dkt.	027579.0302598	
	M#	Client Ref.

# ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Daniel P. Gold	2)	Robert J. Shopes	
3)	4)		
5)	6)		
7)	8)		
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have ma	ide an invent	on known as Dkt.	027579.0302598
and entitled: METHOD AND COMPOSITION	N FOR ALTE	RING A B CELL ME	DIATED PATHOLOGY
for which an application for Letters Patent of the	ne United Sta	tes	
was executed even date herewith and is at	out to be file	d in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office;
☑ was filed on August 10, 2003 , App	oln. No. <u>09/</u>	927,121	;
AND WHEREAS FAVRILLE, INC.			
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and e	existing under	the laws of the State	e of California
and having its principal office and place of bus	iness at 104	21 Pacific Center Court, I	No. 150, San Diego, CA 92121
desires to acquire an interest therein:			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-1148 1/01

PATENT REEL: 014492.FRAM

REEL: 014492 FRAME: 0308

REEL: 036637 FRAME: 0450

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Delle	8/28/03	J. Zenea Jolhes
Name: Daniel P. Gold		0
2) Pop Jegan	8/25/03	Elizabeth aslone
Name: Robert J. Shopes		
3)		
Name:		
4)		
Name:		
5)		
Name:		
6)		
Name:		
7)		
Name:		
3)		
Name:		

PAT-114B 1/01

**RECORDED: 09/15/2003** 

RECORDED: 09/23/2015

REEL: 036637 FRAME: 0451